

grounds are not sufficient to transfer the case. The reasons given in the petition are not sufficient for transferring the case. Hence, the petition is dismissed.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct as per the original signed judgment/order.